\*

Nebraska Public Power District

COOPER NUCLEAR STATION P.O. BOX 38, BROWNVILLE, NEBRASKA 68321 TELEPHONE (4029825-3811 FAX (402)825-5211

NSD940370

April 7, 1994

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: Annual Radiological Environmental Report Cooper Nuclear Station NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

In accordance with Specification 6.5.1.E of the Cooper Nuclear Station Technical Specifications, the Nebraska Public Power District submits the Cooper Nuclear Station Annual Radiological Environmental Report for the period January 1, 1993 through December 31, 1993.

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.4(b)(1), we are enclosing one signed original of the report for your use, one copy to the Regional Office and one copy to the NRC Resident Inspector.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this report, please contract my office.

ul Pride in Nebraska

an R. Horn

Vice President - Nuclear

GRH/rlb:gls(ARER) Enclosures

cc: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Regional Office - Region IV

> NRC Senior Resident Inspector Cooper Nuclear Station

200051

9404200225 940407 PDR ADDCK 05000298 PDR R

TE25

Nebraska Public Power District Cooper Nuclear Station

## Annual Radiological Environmental Operating Report

Environmental Radiation Monitoring Program January 1, 1993 - December 31, 1993

USNRC Docket Number 50-298



Prepared by

**TELEDYNE** ISOTOPES

G33942.PM5